BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

FEDERAL ELECTRIC

Caret

2019 AUG | | PM | |: 1

CELA

In the Matter of)	MUR 7191
)	MUK /191
Freedom for all Americans (f/k/a Rand)	
Paul for President, Inc.) and Paul Kilgore)	
in his official capacity as treasurer;)	
Reinventing a New Direction Political)	
Action Committee and Kevin Broghamer)	
in his official capacity as treasurer;)	
Douglass Stafford, Executive Director of)	
Reinventing a New Direction Political)	

Action Committee; Senator Rand Paul: Circulation of Discovery Documents

CERTIFICATION

I, Laura E. Sinram, Acting Secretary and Clerk of the Federal Election Commission, do hereby certify that on August 09, 2019, the Commission decided by a vote of 4-0 to approve the Subpoenas to Produce Documents and Orders to Submit Written Answers to Freedom for All Americans (f/k/a Rand Paul for President, Inc.) and Paul Kilgore in his official capacity as treasurer, Reinventing a New Direction Political Action Committee and Kevin Broghamer in his official capacity as treasurer, and Senator Raul Paul and a Deposition Subpoena directed to Douglass Stafford as Executive Director of Reinventing a New Direction Political Action Committee, as recommended in the Memorandum from the Acting General Counsel dated August 7, 2019.

Federal Election Commission MUR 7191 August 09, 2019

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

Laura E. Sinram

Acting Secretary and Clerk of the

Commission